EVQ5472-Q-00A
Fully Integrated, 16V, 12A x 2, Dual-Output
Buck Converter with Parallel Mode,
450mA LDO, I2C Interface and Flexible
System Configurations, AEC-Q100 Qualified
EVQ5472-Q-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
9/16/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.

COUT1B,
COUT1C,
COUT1D,
COUT2A,
COUT2B,
COUT2C,
COUT2D
47µF
Ceramic capacitor,
10V, X5R
0805 Murata GRM21BR61A476ME15L
0
R5, R6,
R9, R15
NS
2 R1, R2 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
3
R3, R10,
R11
10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R4 0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-070RL
6
R7, R8,
R12, R13,
R14, R22
0Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
1 R16 7.87kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-077K87L
1 R17 16.5kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0716K5L
1 R18 30kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0730KL
1 R19 51kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0751KL
1 R20 75kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0775KL
1 R21 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R23 10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
2 L1, L2 0.47µH
Inductor,